



सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया
सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया
Central Bank of India

1911 से आपके लिए 'केन्द्रित'

"CENTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 1911

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय

Central Office

CORRIGENDUM – 1 IN RESPECT OF RFP Ref no: CO:DIT:PUR:2021-22:334, dt 08/07/2021

S.no	RFP Page number/ Clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause/Comments
1	Page 6; clause 2.16 – Technical Support Staff	The vendor will be required to station at site, at least one maintenance staff / engineer on full time basis for a bunch of 100 machines or lower approximately. However, Bank reserves the right to decide the number of resources required.	The deployment of onsite maintenance staff/technician will be as under: a) DIT, CBD Belapur : 2 Resources b) Fort/Sorabjee Bhawan : 3 Resources Offices c) NarimanPoint/ Bajaj Bhawan offices : 3 Resources Minimum no: of resources required : 8
2	Page 8; Eligibility Criteria; Point no: 3	The bidder must have an average turnover of minimum ₹ 50 Lakhs in IT hardware business in the last three financial years (i.e. 2017-18, 2018-19, and 2019-20) as per the audited balance sheet available at the time of submission of tender, in individual company and not as group of companies.	The bidder must have an average turnover of minimum ₹ 40 Lakhs in IT hardware business in the last three financial years (i.e. 2017-18, 2018-19, and 2019-20) as per the audited balance sheet available at the time of submission of tender, in individual company and not as group of companies.
3	Page 29; Annexure-4 – Proforma for Performance Statement	Eligibility Criteria – page 8	Annexure-4 Performance Statement is a Mandatory document to be uploaded in addition to the documents mentioned under “Eligibility Criteria” on page 8
4	Page 53; Annexure-II – Bill of Material	Bill of Material (BOM) is to be submitted as per Annexure-II on Page no: 53	Bill of Material (BOM) is to be submitted as per Annexure-II on Page no: 53 <u>Bill Of Material mentioned in Annexure-II on Page no: 72 is to be ignored</u>

(LATHA GANESH)
CHIEF MANAGER (ADMIN)

चंदर मुखी, नरीमन पॉइंट, मुंबई - 400 021 • दूरध्वनी : 2202 6428, 6638 7777 • फैक्स : (91-22) 2204 4336

चंदर मुखी, नरीमन पॉइंट, मुंबई - 400 021 • दूरध्वनी : 2202 6428, 6638 7777 • फैक्स : (91-22) 2204 4336

Chander Mukhi, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 • Tel. : 2202 6438, 6638 7777 • Fax : (91-22) 2204 4336

www.centralbankofindia.co.in